

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.244/2024

Santosh Kumar

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Rajan Bhagat, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K & Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
(08.04.2024)

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks.

Requisites within one week.

List on 20.05.2024.

Meanwhile, the trial Court may proceed with the investigation, however, in case, the final report is contemplated to be laid, the same shall await orders of this Court.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

Jammu:
08.04.2024
Eva