

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 244/2024

Rohit Bhadwal

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant (s)

Through: Mr. Abhijeet Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Rajan Bhagat, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K & Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Surya Dev Singh, Advocate vice
Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, GA for R-1.
None for R-2.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
01.04.2026

- 01.** Status report stands filed.
- 02.** None for respondent no. 2 despite service. He is set ex-parte.
- 03.** List for consideration on **08.05.2026**.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
01.04.2026
Abinash